Pos: 3 /System/Allgemei nes/Betriebsanlei tung @ 2\mod_1452176622071_18.docx @ 17138 @  @ 1
Operating Manual
for
=== Ende der Liste für Textmar ke Betriebsanleitung ===
Pos: 5 /R VT/Allgemei nes/Titelsei ten/Kopi e von Titelseite 1 Produkt @ 0\mod_1401889665157_0.docx @ 2637 @  @ 1
 HPA400
Pos: 6 /System/Allgemei nes/Bild-Deckbl att /Bil d-Deckbl att-H PA400 @ 3\mod_1470210603135_0.docx @ 22464 @  @ 1
=== Ende der Liste für Textmar ke Benennung ===

operating time
 9 Force
3 Part No.  10 Type designation of
device
4 Serial No.  11 Pressure
5 Year of manufacture
mm.yy
 12 Stroke
6 Power consumption  13 Crimping range
7 Country of manufacture
Pos: 18 /System/Beschr eibung/Pi ktogramme auf Typenschild/Pi ktogramme auf Typenschild -  Sys tem @ 2\mod_1469691408765_18.docx @ 21740 @  @ 1
Explanation of possible pictograms on the rating plate
Read Operating Manual
Verification marking Canada and
USA
CE conformity marking product
safety in Europe
Pos: 19 /System/Lieferumfang/Lieferumfang HPA400 @ 2\mod_1469692464914_18.docx @ 21763 @ 1 @ 1
5 Scope of supply
The scope of supply for the standard equipment includes:
HPA400 incl. operating manual
Battery charger incl. operating manual
Battery 18 V DC
Safety information
Test piece (order no. 6468)
Carrying case
Pos: 20 /System/Technische D aten/H PA400 @ 2\mod_1469692853932_18.docx @ 21785 @ 1 @ 1
HPA400
4
EN
6 Technical data
Device: HPA400
Rated voltage/battery: 18 V DC (lithium-ion) 1.5 Ah/3.0 Ah
Power consumption 450 W
Nominal force: 110 kN
Height: 176 mm
Length: 453 mm without battery
Width: 88 mm
Net weight: 5.7 kg (without battery)
Pressing range: V crimping: Cu 16 to 400 mm²
Al 50 to 400 mm²
Hexagonal
crimpings:
Cu 16 to 240 mm²
Al 25 to 185 mm²
Max. insertion diameter 42 mm
Max. noise level: 89.0 db(A)      1)
Noise pressure level at
user's ear:
78.0 db(A)      1)
Vibration value: <2,5 m/s²     2)
Type of protection: IP20